

Motorkhana Championship

Round 10, 13 Apr 2024, Surface: Seal

J indicates junior driver (25 years or younger)

* indicates a cone struck and 5 seconds penalty has been added.

NS indicates non point scoring entry

N/A indicates non-member as does the name of another club (i.e. Ratec)

Indicates a wrong direction and best time of the slowest competitor, including penalties, plus 5 seconds has been used

Place	Driver	Car	Class	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	Test 4	Test 5	Test 6	Total	Diff to 1st	Diff to Pre	Overall Rank	Overall Points	Junior	Female	Class Points						
				Course 1	Course 4	Course 2	Course 3	Course 6	Course 5								FWD	RWD	4WD	J	F		
1	Neil Gardner	CCC	BZR7	RWD	29.55	20.76	32.13	32.83	22.99	21.88	160.14	0.00	0.00	160.14	1	30	RWD				30		
2	Steve Hall	CCC	Mini	FWD	29.64	20.45	34.23	35.13	24.41	24.93	168.79	8.65	8.65	168.79	2	26	FWD				30		
3	Chris Protheroe	CCC	BRZ	RWD	32.48	24.70	33.95	34.46	23.03	22.59	171.21	11.07	2.42	171.21	3	23	RWD				26		
4	Tony Chapman	CCC	Mini	FWD	33.98	24.18	35.79	36.80	24.89	24.27	179.91	19.77	8.70	179.91	4	20	FWD				26		
5	Robin Parr	N/A	Mini	FWD	32.30	23.67	37.45	37.82	25.28	25.29	181.81	21.67	1.90	181.81									
6	Adrian Harris	CCC	Moke	FWD	30.53	23.30	35.20	42.29	25.38	26.38	183.08	22.94	1.27	183.08	5	18	FWD				23		
7	Gavin Williams	CCC	BRZ	RWD	36.47	26.54	36.69	35.99	24.68	23.67	184.04	23.90	0.96	184.04	6	16	RWD				23		
8	Benny Yan	CCC	MX-5	RWD	34.56	22.98	37.17	39.92	25.78	30.74	191.15	31.01	7.11	191.15	7	14	RWD				20		
9	Neil Worthington	CCC	MX-5	RWD	37.93	28.56	39.35	39.19	28.09	27.57	200.69	40.55	9.54	200.69	8	13	RWD				18		
10	Ayven Dunn	CCC	MX-5	RWD	38.56	29.67	37.57	48.56	26.41	25.51	206.28	46.14	5.59	206.28	9	12	RWD				16		
11	Daniel Collis	CCC	MX-5	RWD	36.16	31.75	37.49	50.37	30.85	27.03	213.65	53.51	7.37	213.65	10	11	RWD				14		
12	Toby King	CCC	Skyline	RWD	45.73	28.26	38.87	44.74	29.03	28.48	215.11	54.97	1.46	215.11	11	10	RWD				13		
13	Des Shackel	CCC	306	FWD	49.11	32.43	42.02	40.36	29.60	29.26	222.78	62.64	7.67	222.78	12	9	FWD				20		
14	Daniel Males	N/A	Mini	FWD	45.27	55.66	#	35.82	38.57	32.76	233.03	72.89	10.25	233.03									
15	Michael Denton	N/A	Punto	FWD	51.47	31.16		44.38	41.13	41.57	238.79	78.65	5.76	238.79									
16	Barton Bramley	CCC	944	RWD	43.90	31.36	41.33	68.58	28.50	27.80	241.47	81.33	2.68	241.47	13	8	RWD				12		
17	Azi Herdman	N/A	MX-5	RWD	41.01	30.71	40.39	87.26	#	28.84	38.89	#	267.10	106.96	25.63	267.10							
18	Sam Walker	CCC	Crown	RWD	37.69	27.78	42.57	87.26	#	41.57	38.89	#	275.76	115.62	8.66	275.76	14	7	RWD			11	
19	Sam Steenson	N/A	MX-5	RWD	55.46	49.46	52.42	46.37	41.57	#	284.17	124.03	8.41	284.17									
20	Bonnie Shackel	N/A	MX-5	RWD	62.50	50.66	64.13	82.26	36.57	33.89	330.01	169.87	45.84	330.01									

	After 1		After 2		After 3		After 4		After 5		After 6	
	Test	O/A	Test	O/A	Test	O/A	Test	O/A	Test	O/A	Test	O/A
Neil Gardner	1	1	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Steve Hall	2	2	1	1	3	2	3	2	3	2	5	2
Chris Protheroe	5	5	7	5	2	4	2	3	2	3	2	3
Tony Chapman	6	6	6	7	5	6	5	4	5	4	4	4
Robin Parr	4	4	5	4	9	5	6	5	6	5	7	5
Adrian Harris	3	3	4	3	4	3	12	6	7	6	9	6
Gavin Williams	9	9	8	8	7	8	4	8	4	7	3	7
Benny Yan	7	7	3	6	8	7	9	7	8	8	16	8
Neil Worthington	11	11	11	10	13	11	8	9	10	9	11	9
Ayven Dunn	12	12	12	12	11	10	15	10	9	10	8	10
Daniel Collis	8	8	16	11	10	9	16	11	15	11	10	11
Toby King	16	16	10	14	12	14	13	12	13	12	13	12
Des Shackel	17	17	17	16	16	16	10	13	14	13	15	13
Daniel Males	15	15	20	18	6	18	7	15	16	14	6	14
Michael Denton	18	18	14	17	18	17	11	14	18	15	14	15
Barton Bramley	14	14	15	15	15	15	17	16	11	16	12	16
Azi Herdman	13	13	13	13	14	13	19	18	12	17	18	17
Sam Walker	10	10	9	9	17	12	19	17	18	18	18	18
Sam Steenson	19	19	18	19	19	19	14	19	18	19	18	19
Bonnie Shackel	20	20	19	20	20	20	18	20	17	20	17	20